# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of Address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
High Rev Products LLC		108/10/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	High Rev Products LLC	
Street Address:	1281 East Main Street	
Internal Address:	First Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74483572	DURA SHINE
Registration Number:	2270450	DURA LUBE
Registration Number:	2167800	DURA LUBE
Registration Number:	2196117	DURA-LUBE
Registration Number:	1944267	TOMORROW'S TECHNOLOGY TODAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 327-4500
Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0281

900012505

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0001591
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
Total Attachments: 1 source=1160_001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0282

# HIGH REV PRODUCTS, LLC 1281 East Main Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor

Stamford, CT 06902 (203) 406-1000

August 24, 2004

Dear Sir/Madam:

**RECORDED: 09/07/2004** 

As of August 10, 2004 High Rev Products LLC relocated its office from 102-3 Hamilton Avenue Stamford, Connecticut 06902 to 1281 East Main Street, 1st Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06902.

HIGH REV PRODUCTS LLC

By: Vanessa Harringson
Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0283**